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INSTRUCTIONS

WOOD CLEANER  

Wood Cleaner is a product for the professional 
cleaning of furniture and hard surfaces. 
Cleans thoroughly without damaging the wood.

Excellent for wooden furniture and other hard surface materials.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Shake the bottle well before use.
2.  Spray the product on a soft, clean and damp cloth and then wipe 
 the surface to be cleaned.
3.  Always rub in the direction of the grain.
4.  For stubborn stains, repeat the procedure or spray the product 
 directly onto the surface to be cleaned. Do not leave any product   
 residues on the surface.
 After cleaning, allow the surface to dry, then apply Wood 
 Furniture Oil.
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INSTRUCTIONS

WOOD FURNITURE OIL  

Wood Furniture Oil is a blend of oils that 
preserves natural wood. 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1.  Before starting treatment, test the product in a hidden area.
2.  Before applying Wood Furniture Oil, make sure that the surface is  
 clean and dust free.
3.  Pour some Wood Furniture Oil on the wood and distribute with the  
� CVGßOH�DMPUI�
4.  Wipe off excess product with a white cloth.
5.  Allow to dry.
6.  For an optimal result, repeat the cleaning and care treatment 
 every 6 months.
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ISTRUZIONI

WOOD CLEANER  

Wood Cleaner è un prodotto per la pulizia 
QSPGFTTJPOBMF�EJ�NPCJMJ�F�TVQFSßDJ�SJHJEF��
1VMJTDF�JO�QSPGPOEJUº
�TFO[B�TUSJTDJBSF�P�HSBGßBSF�

Ottimo per mobili in legno e altri materiali rigidi.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

��� "HJUBSF�CFOF�JM�àBDPOF�QSJNB�EFMMnVTP�
2.  Spruzzare il prodotto su un panno morbido, pulito e umido, 
� RVJOEJ�QBTTBSMP�TVMMB�TVQFSßDJF�EB�QVMJSF�
���� 4USPßOBSF�TFNQSF�TFHVFOEP�JM�WFSTP�EFM�MFHOP�
4.  Per le macchie ostinate, ripetere la procedura o spruzzare 
� JM�QSPEPUUP�EJSFUUBNFOUF�TVMMB�TVQFSßDJF�EB�QVMJSF��/PO�MBTDJBSF�� �
� SFTJEVJ�EJ�QSPEPUUP�TVMMB�TVQFSßDJF�
����%PQP�MB�QVMJ[JB
�MBTDJBSF�BTDJVHBSF�MB�TVQFSßDJF
�RVJOEJ�BQQMJDBSF�
 il prodotto Wood Furniture Oil.
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ISTRUZIONI

WOOD FURNITURE OIL  

Wood Furniture Oil è una miscela di olii, preserva 
il legno naturale.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

1. Prima di iniziare il trattamento testare il prodotto in 
 un’area nascosta.
���� 1SJNB�EJ�BQQMJDBUF�8PPE�'VSOJUVSF�0JM�BTTJDVSBSTJ�DIF�MB�TVQFSßDJF��
 sia pulita e senza povere.
3.  Mettere un po’ di Wood Furniture Oil sul legno, stendere il prodotto  
 con il panno abrasivo.
4.  Rimuovere l’eccesso di prodotto con il panno bianco.
5.  Lasciare asciugare.
6.  Per un risultato ottimale ripetere il trattamento di pulizia e di 
 cura ogni 6 mesi
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GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

WOOD CLEANER  

Wood Cleaner ist ein Produkt für die 
professionelle Reinigung von Möbeln und 
HMBUUFO�0CFSà¾DIFO��3FJOJHU�HSÕOEMJDI�VOE�
TDIPOFOE
�PIOF�EBT�)PM[�[V�CFTDI¾EJHFO�

Hervorragend geeignet für Möbel aus Holz und anderen Materialien.

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNGEN

1. Die Flasche vor Gebrauch gut schütteln.
2.  Sprühen Sie das Produkt auf ein weiches, sauberes und feuchtes  
� 5VDI�VOE�XJTDIFO�4JF�FT�EBOO�ÕCFS�EJF�[V�SFJOJHFOEF�0CFSà¾DIF�
3.  Immer in Richtung der Maserung reiben.
����#FJ�IBSUO¾DLJHFO�7FSTDINVU[VOHFO�EFO�7PSHBOH�XJFEFSIPMFO�PEFS��
� EBT�1SPEVLU�EJSFLU�BVG�EJF�[V�SFJOJHFOEF�0CFSà¾DIF�TQSÕIFO��,FJOF��
� 1SPEVLUSÕDLTU¾OEF�BVG�EFS�0CFSà¾DIF�IJOUFSMBTTFO�
����/BDI�EFS�3FJOJHVOH�EJF�0CFSà¾DIF�USPDLOFO�MBTTFO
�EBOO�8PPE�
 Oil auftragen.
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GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

WOOD FURNITURE OIL  

Wood Furniture Oil ist eine Mischung aus Ölen, 
EJF�VOCFIBOEFMUFT�)PM[�TDIÕU[U�VOE�O¾ISU��

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNGEN

1. Bevor Sie mit der Behandlung beginnen, testen Sie das Produkt an  
 einer versteckten Stelle.
���� 7PS�EFN�"VGUSBHFO�WPO�8PPE�'VSOJUVSF�0JM�TJDIFSTUFMMFO
�EBTT�EJF��
� 0CFSà¾DIF�TBVCFS�VOE�GSFJ�WPO�4UBVC�JTU�
3.  Etwas Wood Furniture Oil auf das Holz geben und verteilen.
4.  Überschüssiges Produkt mit dem weissen Tuch abwischen.
5.  Trocknen lassen.
6.  Für ein optimales Ergebnis wiederholen Sie die Reinigungs- und   
� 1àFHFCFIBOEMVOH�BMMF���.POBUF�
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MODE D’EMPLOI

WOOD CLEANER  

Wood Cleaner est un produit pour le nettoyage 
professionnel des meubles et des surfaces lisses. 
Nettoie en profondeur et en douceur sans 
endommager le bois.  

Excellent pour les meubles en bois et autres matériaux.

MODE D’EMPLOI

��� #JFO�BHJUFS�MF�àBDPO�BWBOU�VUJMJTBUJPO�
���� 7BQPSJTFS�MF�QSPEVJU�TVS�VO�DIJGGPO�EPVY
�QSPQSF�FU�IVNJEF
�QVJT�� �
 essuyer la surface à nettoyer.
3.  Toujours frotter dans la direction du grain.
4.  Répéter la procédure pour les saletés tenaces ou pulvériser le   
 produit directement sur la surface à nettoyer. Ne pas laisser 
 de résidus de produit sur la surface.
5.  Après le nettoyage, laisser sécher la surface, puis appliquer l’huile  
 de bois.
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MODE D’EMPLOI

WOOD FURNITURE OIL  
 
Wood Furniture Oil est un mélange d’huiles qui 
protège et nourrit le bois non traité.

MODE D’EMPLOI

1. Avant de commencer le traitement, tester le produit dans une 
 zone cachée.
2.  Avant d’appliquer Wood Furniture Oil assurez-vous que la surface  
 est propre et exempte de poussière.
3.  Mettre un peu de Wood Furniture Oil de sur le bois et distribuer.
4.  Essuyer l’excédent de produit avec un chiffon blanc.
5.  Laisser sécher.
6.  Répéter le traitement de nettoyage et d’entretien tous les 6 mois   
 pour des résultats optimaux.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

WOOD CLEANER  

Wood Cleaner es un producto para la limpieza 
QSPGFTJPOBM�EF�NVFCMFT�Z�TVQFSßDJFT�SÇHJEBT��
Limpia en profundidad  sin rayar ni agrietar 
la madera.

&T�JEFBM�QBSB�NVFCMFT�EF�NBEFSB�Z�PUSPT�NBUFSJBMFT�SÇHJEPT�

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Agite bien el frasco  antes de usarlo.
2.  Pulverizar el producto sobre un paño suave, limpio y húmedo y   
� MVFHP�MJNQJBS�MB�TVQFSßDJF�B�MJNQJBS�
3.  Frote siempre siguiendo la dirección de la veta..
����3FQJUB�FM�QSPDFTP�FO�DBTP�EF�NBODIBT�QFSTJTUFOUFT�P�SPDÇF�FM�� �
� QSPEVDUP�EJSFDUBNFOUF�TPCSF�MB�TVQFSßDJF�B�MJNQJBS��
� 3FUJSF�DVBMRVJFS�SFTJEVP�EF�QSPEVDUP�EF�MB�TVQFSßDJF�
����%FTQVÃT�EF�MB�MJNQJF[B
�EFKF�RVF�MB�TVQFSßDJF�TF�TFRVF
�MVFHP�
 aplique el Aceite para Madera.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

WOOD FURNITURE OIL  
 
El aceite para muebles de madera es una mezcla 
de aceites que protege la madera no tratada.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Antes de comenzar el tratamiento, pruebe el producto en una 
 zona no visible.
2.  Antes de aplicar el aceite para muebles de madera, asegúrese de  
� RVF�MB�TVQFSßDJF�FTUÃ�MJNQJB�Z�RVF�OP�UFOHB�QPMWP�
3.  Ponga un poco de aceite para muebles sobre la madera y distribuya  
 con un paño abrasivo.
4.  Limpie el exceso de producto con un paño blanco.
5.  Deje secar.
6.  Para un óptimo resultado, repita el tratamiento de limpieza y 
 cuidado cada 6 meses.
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GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

WOOD CLEANER  

Wood Cleaner is een product voor de 
professionele reiniging van meubels en gladde 
oppervlakken. Reinigt grondig en voorzichtig 
zonder het hout te beschadigen.

Uitstekend voor meubels van hout en andere materialen.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

��� 4DIVE�EF�àFT�HPFE�WPPS�HFCSVJL�
2.  Spuit het product op een zachte, schone en vochtige doek en veeg  
 het te reinigen oppervlak af.
3.  Altijd in de richting van het graan wrijven.
4.  Herhaal de procedure voor hardnekkig vuil of spuit het product   
 direct op het te reinigen oppervlak. Laat geen productresten achter  
 op het oppervlak.
5.  Na het reinigen het oppervlak laten drogen en vervolgens 
 houtolie aanbrengen.
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GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

WOOD FURNITURE OIL  
 
Wood Furniture Oil is een mengsel van oliën die 
onbehandeld hout beschermt en voedt.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

��� 7PPSEBU�V�NFU�EF�CFIBOEFMJOH�CFHJOU
�NPFU�V�IFU�QSPEVDU�PQ�FFO���
 verborgen plaats testen.
���� 7PPSEBU�V�IPVUPMJF�BBOCSFOHU
�NPFU�V�FSWPPS�[PSHFO�EBU�IFU�
 oppervlak schoon en stofvrij is.
3.  Giet wat houtolie op het hout en verdeel met de polijstdoek.
���� 7FFH�PWFSUPMMJH�QSPEVDU�BG�NFU�FFO�XJUUF�EPFL�
5.  Laat drogen.
6.  Herhaal de reinigings- en onderhoudsbehandelingen om de 
 6 maanden voor een optimaal resultaat.
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INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO

WOOD CLEANER  

Wood Cleaner é um produto para a limpeza 
QSPßTTJPOBM�EF�NÌWFJT�F�TVQFSGÇDJFT�SÇHJEBT��
Limpa profundamente, não risca nem 
deixa manchas.

&YDFMFOUF�QBSB�NÌWFJT�FN�NBEFJSB�F�PVUSPT�NBUFSJBJT�SÇHJEPT�

INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO

1. Agite bem antes de usar.
2.  Pulverize o produto sobre um pano limpo, macio e humedecido e,  
� FN�TFHVJEB
�QBTTF�P�TPCSF�B�TVQFSGÇDJF�B�MJNQBS�
��� 1BTTF�P�QBOP�TPCSF�B�TVQFSGÇDJF�TFNQSF�OP�TFOUJEP�EPT�WFJPT�
 naturais da madeira.
4. Se a mancha ou a sujidade persistirem, repita a operação, 
� PV�QVMWFSJ[F�P�QSPEVUP�EJSFUBNFOUF�TPCSF�B�TVQFSGÇDJF�B�TFS�MJNQB���
� /½P�EFJYF�SFTÇEVPT�EF�QSPEVUP�TPCSF�B�TVQFSGÇDJF�
��� "QÌT�B�MJNQF[B
�EFJYF�TFDBS�B�TVQFSGÇDJF�F�EFQPJT�BQMJRVF�P�QSPEVUP��
 Wood Furniture Oil.
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INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO

WOOD FURNITURE OIL  
 
Wood Furniture Oil é uma mistura de óleos 
naturais que preserva a madeira natural. 

INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO

1. Antes de iniciar o tratamento, teste o produto numa área 
 não aparente.
���� $FSUJßRVF�TF�EF�RVF�B�TVQFSGÇDJF�EP�NPCJMJ»SJP�FTUFKB�MJNQB�F�TFN��
 pó antes de usar Wood Furniture Oil.
3.  Aplique uma pequena quantidade de Wood Furniture Oil na madeira  
 e distribua-a com o pano abrasivo.
4.  Retire o excesso de produto com o pano branco.
5.  Deixe secar
6.  Para um resultado ideal, repita o tratamento de limpeza e cuidado 
 a cada 6 meses.
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6326Ï%�8ĩ<&,$�

WOOD CLEANER  

ĝURGHN�GR�F]\V]F]HQLD�GUHZQD�MHVW�SURGXNWHP�
GR�SURIHVMRQDOQHJR�F]\V]F]HQLD�PHEOL�L�JáDG-
NLFK�SRZLHU]FKQL��&]\ĞFL�GRNáDGQLH�L�GHOLNDWQLH��
QLH�XV]NDG]DMąF�GUHZQD�
'RVNRQDá\�GR�PHEOL�Z\NRQDQ\FK�]�GUHZQD�L�]�LQQ\FK�PDWHULDáyZ�
SRFKRGQ\FK�

6326Ï%�8ĩ<&,$�

��� 3U]HG�XĪ\FLHP�GREU]H�ZVWU]ąVQąü�EXWHONą�
����6SU\VNDü�SURGXNWHP�PLĊNNą��F]\VWą�L�ZLOJRWQą�ĞFLHUHF]NĊ��D�
� QDVWĊSQLH�Z\WU]Hü�F]\V]F]RQą�SRZLHU]FKQLĊ�
����=DZV]H�WU]Hü�]JRGQLH�]�NLHUXQNLHP�ZáyNLHQ��
��� 3U]\�XSRUF]\Z\FK�]DEUXG]HQLDFK�SRZWyU]\ü�F]\QQRĞFL�OXE�UR]S\OLü��
� SURGXNW�EH]SRĞUHGQLR�QD�F]\V]F]RQą�SRZLHU]FKQLĊ��1LH�SR]RVWDZLDü��
� ĪDGQ\FK�SR]RVWDáRĞFL�SURGXNWX�QD�F]\V]F]RQ\FK�PLHMVFDFK�
��� 3R�RF]\V]F]HQLX�SR]RVWDZLü�SRZLHU]FKQLĊ�GR�Z\VFKQLĊFLD��D�
� QDVWĊSQLH�QDQLHĞü�ROHM�GR�GUHZQD�
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6326Ï%�8ĩ<&,$�

WOOD FURNITURE OIL  
 
2OHM�GR�PHEOL�]�GUHZQD�MHVW�PLHV]DQLQą�ROHMyZ��
NWyUD�FKURQL�L�RGĪ\ZLD�GUHZQR�QDWXUDOQH�

6326Ï%�8ĩ<&,$�

��� 3U]HG�]DVWRVRZDQLHP�QDOHĪ\�SU]HWHVWRZDü�SURGXNW�Z�
� XNU\W\P�PLHMVFX�
����3U]HG�QDáRĪHQLHP�ROHMX�GR�GUHZQLDQ\FK�PHEOL�QDOHĪ\�XSHZQLü�VLĊ��
� ĪH�LFK�SRZLHU]FKQLD�MHVW�F]\VWD�L�ZROQD�RG�NXU]X�
����1DáRĪ\ü�QLHZLHONą�LORĞü�ROHMX�QD�GUHZQLDQą�RF]\V]F]RQą�
� SRZLHU]FKQLĊ�L�GHOLNDWQLH�UR]SURZDG]Lü�
����:\WU]Hü�QDGPLDU�SURGXNWX�ELDáą�ĞFLHUHF]Ną�
����3R]RVWDZLü�GR�Z\VFKQLĊFLD�
����&R���PLHVLĊF\�SRZWDU]Dü�F]\V]F]HQLH�L�SLHOĊJQDFMĊ�Z�FHOX�
� X]\VNDQLD�RSW\PDOQ\FK
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